pay to remove the uncertainty that future cash flows will exceed the expected value amount. The Corporation has
estimated the risk adjustment for liability for incurred claims, which equates to an 80% confidence level. The reserve
distribution is estimated using standard statistical techniques in accordance with actuarial practice. The main
considerations underlying these techniques are:

•	 Historical claims development can be used to generate the full range of potential outcomes;

•	 Modeling of historical data and expert judgments to allow for the correlation between line of business and region;
and

•	 Additional qualitative judgment is used to assess the extent to which there are events not included in the
historical data.

Sensitivity analysis

The liability for incurred claims’ sensitivity to certain key assumptions is outlined below. It is not possible to quantify
the sensitivity to certain assumptions such as legislative changes or uncertainty in the estimation process. The
analysis is performed for possible movements in the assumptions with all other assumptions held constant,
showing the impact on net income. Movements in these assumptions may be non-linear and may be correlated
with one another.

(thousands of $)

December 31, 2024 December 31, 2023

Sensitivities Direct Ceded Net Direct Ceded Net

Discount Rate +1.0%  $	 1,331  $	 172  $	 1,159  $	 1,227  $	 165  $	 1,062

Discount Rate -1.0%  (1,411)  (183)  (1,228)  (1,304)  (176)  (1,128)

Reserves +/-5.0%  2,741  378  2,363  2,462  378  2,084

38    2024 Coachman Insurance Company annual report

Financial risk
The nature of the Corporation’s operations results in a statement of financial position that consists primarily of
financial instruments. The risks that arise are credit risk, market risk and liquidity risk.

Significant financial risks are related to the Corporation’s investments. These financial risks are managed by having
a Statement of Investment Policies and Goals (SIP&G), which is approved annually by the Corporation’s Board of
Directors. The SIP&G provides guidelines to the investment managers for the asset mix of the portfolio regarding